Exhibit D. Double D Site 2017 Tax Assessment
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IMAGINE SHAPE DELIVER



Double D Site 2017 Tax Assessment

P
=
Ascension Parish Assessor Mert Smiley
Current Assessment Listing
Parcel#
2565900

Primary Owner

PRICECO LLC

Mailing Address

13200 AIRLINE HWY

BATON ROUGE LA 70817-0000

Legal

29.62 AC SEC. 20-10-3
(379/436)(500/817)(640/658)(COB/499720)(COB/500108)(COB/511507)(COB/511590)
(COB/506249)(C0OB/522406)(COB/565202)

(MAP#938246)(COB/938801)

Parcel Items

Property Assesse .
perty d UnitsHomestead
Class Value
TMBR
CLASS

840 29.62 0
II - Use 4
Value
TOTAL 840 29.62 0
Deeds
Deed# Type Date Amount BookPage
565202 DEED  3/28/2005 0.00
522406 DEED  9/17/2003  585,222.00
499720 DEED  11/2/2001 0.00
Ownership History

. %
Homestead? Name Primary? ° . % Tax From To
Ownership

PRICECO

NO YES 100.0000 100.0000  3/28/2005

LLC


boudreaux
Text Box
Double D Site 2017 Tax Assessment


Homestead? Name

6 LEBLANC, V.
PRICE

v HAYDELL,
ELLEN A.
GIROIR,

NO CLIFTON F.,
JR.
GIROIR,

Ne CHARLES J.
BREAUX,

N LINDA G.
PATIN,

NO ANNA MAE
B.

NG MECHE,
ROSE B.
ARCENEAUX,

NO ARTHUR 1.,
JR.
SMITH,

NO CAROLYN A.
JAMES,

NO HUBERT

NG GIROIR,
EDNA A

Locations

. )/
?
Primary? Ownership

YES

YES

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

YES

0,

100.0000

20.0000

6.6700

6.6700

6.6600

10.0000

10.0000

10.0000

10.0000

20.0000

100.0000

% Tax

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

From

9/17/2003

11/2/2001

11/2/2001

11/2/2001

11/2/2001

11/2/2001

11/2/2001

11/2/2001

11/2/2001

11/2/2001

1/1/1990

Subdivision Lot Block Section Township Range Tract

7G

PARISH

Millage

PARISH ASSESSMENT

DIST.

EAST ASCENSION

DRAINAGE

20

Mills

1.8200

4.8200

10S

Taxpayer
Tax

1.53

4.05

03E
Homestead
Tax
0.00
0.00

To

3/28/2005

3/28/2005

3/28/2005

3/28/2005

3/28/2005

3/28/2005

3/28/2005

3/28/2005

3/28/2005

3/28/2005

3/28/2005



Millage

HEALTH

LIGHTING DISTRICT
#6

LIBRARY
(MAINTENANCE)

MENTAL HEALTH

PARISH COUNCIL ON
AGING

PARISH LAW
ENFORCEMENT

PONTCHARTRAIN
LEVEE DISTRICT

PARISHWIDE SCHOOL
(BUILDINGS)

PARISHWIDE SCHOOL
(SALARIES)

PARISH TAX (IN
GONZALES)

PARISHWIDE SCHOOL
(1999 BOND)

SCHOOL DISTRICT
REGULAR

SCHOOL DISTRICT
#6

FORESTRY TAX

GONZALES GEN.
FUND

LIBRARY
(MAINTENANCE #2)

GONZALES FIRE
DEPT.

PARISHWIDE SCHOOL
(FACILITIES)

PARISHWIDE SCHOOL
(TECHNOLOGY)

JUVENILE DETENTION

PARISHWIDE SCHOOL
(2005 BOND)

Mills

2.0000

4.9100

4.0700

2.0000

1.5000

14.4800

3.5200

2.5000

21.0000

1.3800

0.9700

3.6100

7.4000

0.0000

5.2800

2.5200

3.2700

4.0000

8.0000

1.0000

5.1800

Taxpayer
Tax

1.68

4.12

3.42
1.68

1.26

12.16

2.96

2.10

17.64

1.16

0.81

3.03

6.22
2.37

4.44

2.12

2.75

3.36

6.72
0.84

4.35

Homestead
Tax

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00



Millage Mills
PARISHWIDE SCHOOL
8.0800

(2009 BOND)
PARIS

HWIDE SCHOOL 0.8500
(2016 BOND)
TOTALS 114.1600

Fondominiums
r ondominium
miniums

Taxpayer
Tax

6.79

0.71

98.27

Homestead
Tax

0.00

0.00

0.00
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