Exhibit D. Double D Site 2017 Tax Assessment





Double D Site 2017 Tax Assessment



Ascension Parish Assessor Mert Smiley Current Assessment Listing

Parcel#

2565900

Primary Owner

PRICECO LLC

Mailing Address

13200 AIRLINE HWY

BATON ROUGE LA 70817-0000

Legal

29.62 AC SEC. 20-10-3

(379/436)(500/817)(640/658)(COB/499720)(COB/500108)(COB/511507)(COB/511590)

(COB/506249)(COB/522406)(COB/565202)

(MAP#938246)(COB/938801)

Parcel Items

Property Ass Class	sessec Value	UniteHomes	stead
TMBR			
CLASS	840	29.62	0
II - Use	040	29.02	U
Value			
TOTAL	840	29.62	0

Deeds

Type	Date	Amount	BookPage
DEED	3/28/2005	0.00	
DEED	9/17/2003	585,222.00	
DEED	11/2/2001	0.00	
	DEED	DEED 3/28/2005 DEED 9/17/2003	DEED 3/28/2005 0.00 DEED 9/17/2003 585,222.00

Ownership History

Homestead	l?Name	Primary	? [%] Ownershi	_р % Тах	From	То
NO	PRICECO LLC	YES	100.0000	100.0000	3/28/2005	

Homestead	?Name	Primary	? [%] Ownershi	% Tax	From	То
NO	LEBLANC, V. PRICE	YES	100.0000	0.0000	9/17/2003	3/28/2005
NO	HAYDELL, ELLEN A.	YES	20.0000	0.0000	11/2/2001	3/28/2005
NO	GIROIR, CLIFTON F., JR.	NO	6.6700	0.0000	11/2/2001	3/28/2005
NO	GIROIR, CHARLES J.	NO	6.6700	0.0000	11/2/2001	3/28/2005
NO	BREAUX, LINDA G.	NO	6.6600	0.0000	11/2/2001	3/28/2005
NO	PATIN, ANNA MAE B.	NO	10.0000	0.0000	11/2/2001	3/28/2005
NO	MECHE, ROSE B.	NO	10.0000	0.0000	11/2/2001	3/28/2005
NO	ARCENEAUX, ARTHUR J., JR.	NO	10.0000	0.0000	11/2/2001	3/28/2005
NO	SMITH, CAROLYN A.	NO	10.0000	0.0000	11/2/2001	3/28/2005
NO	JAMES, HUBERT	NO	20.0000	0.0000	11/2/2001	3/28/2005
NO	GIROIR, EDNA A	YES	100.0000	0.0000	1/1/1990	3/28/2005

Locations

Subdivision Lot Block Section Township Range Tract

7G 20 10S 03E

PARISH

Millage	Mills	Taxpayer Tax	Homestead Tax
PARISH ASSESSMENT DIST.	1.8200	1.53	0.00
EAST ASCENSION DRAINAGE	4.8200	4.05	0.00

Millage	Mills	Taxpayer Tax	Homestead Tax
HEALTH	2.0000	1.68	0.00
LIGHTING DISTRICT #6	4.9100	4.12	0.00
LIBRARY (MAINTENANCE)	4.0700	3.42	0.00
MENTAL HEALTH	2.0000	1.68	0.00
PARISH COUNCIL ON AGING	1.5000	1.26	0.00
PARISH LAW ENFORCEMENT	14.4800	12.16	0.00
PONTCHARTRAIN LEVEE DISTRICT	3.5200	2.96	0.00
PARISHWIDE SCHOOL (BUILDINGS)	2.5000	2.10	0.00
PARISHWIDE SCHOOL (SALARIES)	21.0000	17.64	0.00
PARISH TAX (IN GONZALES)	1.3800	1.16	0.00
PARISHWIDE SCHOOL (1999 BOND)	0.9700	0.81	0.00
SCHOOL DISTRICT REGULAR	3.6100	3.03	0.00
SCHOOL DISTRICT #6	7.4000	6.22	0.00
FORESTRY TAX	0.0000	2.37	0.00
GONZALES GEN. FUND	5.2800	4.44	0.00
LIBRARY (MAINTENANCE #2)	2.5200	2.12	0.00
GONZALES FIRE DEPT.	3.2700	2.75	0.00
PARISHWIDE SCHOOL (FACILITIES)	4.0000	3.36	0.00
PARISHWIDE SCHOOL (TECHNOLOGY)	8.0000	6.72	0.00
JUVENILE DETENTION	1.0000	0.84	0.00
PARISHWIDE SCHOOL (2005 BOND)	5.1800	4.35	0.00

Millage	Mills	Taxpayer Tax	Homestead Tax
PARISHWIDE SCHOOL (2009 BOND)	8.0800	6.79	0.00
PARISHWIDE SCHOOL (2016 BOND)	0.8500	0.71	0.00
TOTALS	114.1600	98.27	0.00



